1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
GND
VDDRESET
SENSE
NC
(1)NC
2

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
THRESHOLD VOLTAGE ORDERABLE PART TOP-SIDETA PACKAGE (2)
NUMBER MARKINGVDD SENSE
NA 1.226 V TPS3803-01QDCKRQ1 AWJ
–40°C to 125°C 1.4 V NA SC-70 – DCK Reel of 3000 TPS3803G15QDCKRQ1 AXU
3.05 V 1.226 V TPS3805H33QDCKRQ1 AWZ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
TPS3803-01
SENSE > VIT RESET
0 L
1 H
TPS3803G15
VDD > VIT RESET
0 L
1 H
TPS3805H33
VDD > VIT SENSE > VIT RESET
0 0 L
0 1 L
1 0 L
1 1 H
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2003–2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPS3803-01-Q1 TPS3803G15-Q1 TPS3805H33-Q1
_
+
R1
R2
Reference
Voltage
of 1.215 V
TPS3803G15
RESET
VDD
GND
_
+
Reference
Voltage
of 1.226 V
TPS3803−01
RESET
VDD
GND
SENSE